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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:ON2
BGd:

A [22.17]TULLYALLEN BOY
TR: Francis Murray[22.17-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Diarmuid O'Neill (Tullamore) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Ballyroe Elsie).Oct'24

Mar6'26  69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 29.86 Sand NWBPoisitive Spin *29.86
Jan22'26 69 400T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 22.17 Sand DLK Beholder *22.17

CGd:ON2
BGd:

B [22.07]TULLYMURRY HARP
TR: Damian Maginn(NI)[22.07-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Damian Maginn (Downpatrick Down) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Some Ginger).Sep'24

Feb19'26 60 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 22.27 -.30 Slow DLK Mash Mad Bridie 22.07
Feb12'26 62 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L 29.64 Sand DLK Tullymurry Bing 29.99

CGd:ON2
BGd:

C [23.05]BOE STICKS
TR: Owner[23.05-DLK] 0 0 00Boe-Peeps-Syn C/O K Gates (Coalisland) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Footfield Athena).Aug'24

Mar16'26 88 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 29.41 Sand DBP Millview Mags 29.83
Feb2'26  84 335T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 18.95 Sand DBP Strive For Gold 19.02
Dec18'25 84 400T    T5 0.00 3rd 6.25L 22.61 Sand DLK Boe Bucks 23.05

CGd:ON3
BGd:

D EIRE LIZ
TR: Owner 0 0 00Master Padraig Mernor (Strabane Tyrone) Mbk.B.(My Redeemer-Rossetti Uk).Aug'24

Mar16'26 57 500T    T2 0.00 2nd 7.5L 28.46 Sand DRY Velvet Fernando 28.98
Mar7'26  57 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 17.42 Sand DRY Eire Jeff *17.42

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

E CARLOW PEST
TR: Leslie Brown (NI)[29.30-DBP] 7 1 11Mr.John J.Lambert (Co.Carlow) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Role Model).Feb'24

Mar15'26 61 525R    A4 T2 16.90 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.51+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Achy Duck 29.78
Feb21'26 60 525R    A6 T3 16.65 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 29.10+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Garrisons Gunner *29.30
Feb14'26 62 335R    S6 T1 7.13 4th 4.50L LckEP,Ck 1 18.32+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Scroggy Ria 18.78
Dec20'25 62 525R    A5 T4 0.00 3rd 4L 29.62+.20 Fast DBP De Wife Says 30.10
Oct18'25 61 335R    ON2 T5 7.08 4th 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 18.19+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Highview Patrol 18.67

CGd:S0
BGd:S0

F [21.45]KILCARN SCOBIE
TR: Owner[21.45-DLK] 12 2 23Mr.Seamus Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24TPW €885

Mar13'26 76 400R    S0 T1 7.38 33 4th 12.25L Crd 1,Mid 21.23 Sand DLK Confident Leif 22.09
Feb14'26 76 525R    A4 T1 2.70 1112 5th 4.25L/sh/SlAw,Ld1/2 29.96 -.80 Slow DLK Miss Hunt 29.48
Feb7'26  76 525R    A4 T4 2.58 1112 3rd 2.75L Ld 1,Bmp 4 29.37 -.40 Slow DLK Saratoga Ferrari 29.16
Jan17'26 76 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1112 1st sh EP,CmAg 29.57 Sand DLK Fancy Fada *29.57
Nov15'25 75 400R    S6 T2 7.23 11 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 21.45 Sand DLK Outta The Park *21.45

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

G [29.36]WOODCLIFF PEAR
TR: Martin Lanney[29.27-TRL] 19 3 41Michael Scanlan (Loughill Limerick) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23TPW €1,185

Mar13'26 61 525R    A5 T6 2.68 5432 2nd 4.5L SlAw,ImpBS 29.29 Sand DLK Blackberry Lass 29.60
Mar6'26  61 550R    A5 T5 3.57 3444 4th 12.5L Mid,Bmp 2 30.20 Sand 6/1 SPK Two Chimneys 31.07
Jan16'26 61 525R    A5 T4 2.65 2111 1st 9L LdBS,drclr 29.46 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom *29.46
Nov28'25 60 525R    A4 T3 0.00 5554 1st sh FinWl,DH 29.36 Sand DLK Knockalton Bill *29.36
Oct18'25 58 525R    A5 T5 3.33 5533 3rd 1.0L CrdRu,RnOn 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie 29.27

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

H [29.16]Late-Drumnafren AsukaDRUMNAFERN ASUKA
TR: Owner[29.16-DLK] 71 7 89Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Wbk.B.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21TPW €3,010

Mar14'26 61 525R    A4 T5 2.65 4456 5th 15.75L SlAw,BlkRi 28.48 Sand DLK Snazzy Jet 29.58
Mar7'26  61 525R    A4 T6 2.61 1111 3rd 0.5L/sh Ld1/2,EvCh 29.35 Sand DLK Kilgowan Chanel 29.39
Nov14'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.58 3332 1st 1.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.40 Sand DLK Fridays Nigeria *29.40
Aug16'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.56 2222 1st 0.5L Chl3/4,LdNrL 29.16 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain *29.16
Aug1'25  62 525R    A3 T5 0.00 1111 1st 3.25L ChlRu,Ld1/2 29.21 Sand DLK Malarky *29.21
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CGd:A8
BGd:A7

I MOLLIES LEILA
TR: Owner[30.49-SPK] 5 0 11Mr.Oliver Butterly (Skerries Dublin) Mbk.B.(Good News-Droopys Milan).Jun'24TPW €140

Mar14'26 60 400R    S8 T4 7.45 33 4th 5.50L ChlRu,Bmp 1 22.00 Sand DLK Boynepark Rock 22.38
Mar6'26  59 400R    S7 T4 7.66 45 5th 7.75L/sh Outp,ImpRi 21.95 Sand DLK Avenue Time 22.50
Feb7'26  58 400R    S8 T4 7.47 33 3rd 6.25L EvAw,RnOn 21.95 -.20 Slow DLK Tullymurry Ned 22.19
Jan23'26 59 400R    S8 T3 7.64 22 2nd 4.75L ChlRu,ClrRn 22.17 Sand DLK Avenue Time 22.50
Dec4'25  60 525R    ON2 T4 2.24 6666 6th 23.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.00 Sand 6/1 SPK Razldazl Tully 30.64

CGd:S8
BGd:S8

J [22.19]FOUR STROKE
TR: Owner[22.19-DLK] 1 0 00Mr.Odran McBirney (Co.Armagh) Mbk.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Seeyouindevys).Sep'24

Mar15'26 60 335R    ON1 T6 7.00 4th 10.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.34+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Gripwell Sammy 19.22
Feb26'26 59 400T    T6 0.00 1st 3L 22.49 -.30 Slow DLK Two Stroke *22.19
Dec4'25  59 400T    T6 0.00 3rd 8L 22.75 Sand DLK Miss Proper 23.31

CGd:S1
BGd:S1

K [22.11]ELLEBELL
TR: Owner[22.11-DLK] 8 1 02Mr.Joseph Laird (Killough Down) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Westmead Chanel).Jul'23

Feb28'26 53 525R    A3 T3 17.00 4th 8.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.85+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Illnotbedown 29.64
Feb14'26 54 335R    S1 T1 6.74 4th 7.00L Ck 1,RnOn 18.03+.15 Fast 7/2 DBP Lynseys Barney 18.67
Sep13'25 56 335R    S3 T4 6.67 2nd 2.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 17.88+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Montalto Gift 18.17
Aug16'25 57 335R    S7 T2 0.00 1st 8L 18.21+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Hut Fitter *18.36
Aug2'25  55 335R    ON2 T5 6.69 2nd 4.00L EvAw,FinWl 18.28+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Tam Toss 18.71

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

L [29.12]SOBER ROAR
TR: Owner[29.12-DLK] 16 1 33Mr.Seamus Murtagh (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Droopys Haze).Aug'23TPW €595

Feb13'26 70 400R    S1 T2 7.51 56 6th 19.75L/h SlAw,Blk 1 21.34 Sand DLK Breffni Benny 22.73
Jan22'26 69 400T    T2 7.63 Solo 22.27 Sand DLK *22.27
Oct17'25 69 525R    A5 T2 2.55 1111 2nd 1.25L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.03 Sand DLK Malarky 29.12
Sep12'25 72 525R    A4 T2 2.71 4433 3rd 3.75L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.09 Sand DLK Tap The Cobra 29.35
Jun28'25 72 400R    S6 T1 7.31 11 1st 4.25L Ld 1,FinWl 21.57 Sand DLK Lye In Wait *21.57

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

M [28.98]HORSELEAP LILLY
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.98-DLK] 36 4 76Mr.Noel Browne (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Horseleap Nelly).Aug'23TPW €2,825

Mar6'26  60 550R    A3 T4 4.11 4444 4th 6.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 30.31 Sand DLK Spooky Paw 30.78
Feb27'26 61 525R    A3 T3 2.54 1232 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 29.38 Sand DLK Kilcarn Chloe *29.38
Dec19'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.55 1111 1st 4L Ld 2,FinWl 28.98 Sand DLK Drumnafern Asuka *28.98
Oct12'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.56 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.96 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRKilleigh Sahara *29.46
Mar16'25 60 525R    A7 T6 3.57 2111 1st 7.5L LdBS,drclr 30.12 -.50 Slow 11/8MGRDromrich Scathac *29.62

CGd:S2
BGd:S2

N [21.66]FANCY FADA
TR: Owner[21.66-DLK] 8 2 12Master Noah Morgan (Drogheda Louth) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Rallying Saidso).May'24TPW €1,125

Mar13'26 73 400R    S5 T2 7.28 11 1st 3.25L EP,ALd 21.66 Sand DLK Trewmount Sue *21.66
Feb21'26 73 400R    S5 T1 7.49 33 4th 3.00L/nk LckEP,RnOn 21.84 -.10 Slow DLK Monnow Valley 21.97
Jan30'26 73 525R    A5 T1 2.60 2222 1st 4.25L AHandy,Ld 4 29.59 Sand DLK Fridays Nigeria *29.59
Jan17'26 71 525R    A4 T1 2.53 2221 2nd sh AHandy,LdRi 29.57 Sand DLK Kilcarn Scobie 29.58
Dec4'25  72 525R    ON2 T2 2.08 1122 2nd 7L VQaw,Ck 3 28.94 Sand 4/1 SPK Danikas Sapphire 29.43

CGd:A1
BGd:A0

O [28.60]SING HALLELUJAH
TR: Martin Lanney[28.53-LMK] 60 9 119Mr.Martin Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Darver Bridie).Sep'21TPW €4,920

Mar14'26 69 525R    A1 T4 2.61 5555 5th 13.75L/s SlAw,Blk 1 28.79 Sand DLK Dangan Conor 29.77
Mar7'26  69 525R    A3 T3 2.47 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.89 Sand DLK Side Deal *28.89
Aug16'25 67 525R    A1 T1 2.56 1111 1st 2.75L EP,ALd 28.77 Sand DLK Arrigle Beauty *28.77
May24'25 67 525R    A1 T3 2.42 1111 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 28.60 Sand DLK Blacknose Niamh *28.60
Jun15'24 68 525R    A4 T2 1.38 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 28.53 Sand 6/4 LMKAvongate Sturdy *28.53

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

P [28.98]BERETTA LOGAN
TR: Graham Kelly[28.98-DLK] 16 1 34Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Mbd.D.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23TPW €880

Mar13'26 65 525R    A3 T4 2.66 4233 5th 0.5L/sh/s Bmp 1,Chl 2 29.13 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena 29.20
Mar7'26  65 525R    A3 T2 2.69 5666 5th 6.5L/nk Crd 1,Imp 2 28.89 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah 29.36
Feb14'26 65 525R    A3 T1 2.75 2221 1st 1.25L SlAw,Ld 4 30.07 -.80 Slow DLK Malarky *29.27
Dec20'25 64 525R    A2 T4 2.57 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.84 Sand DLK Wiffens Gold 28.98
Nov22'25 64 550R    A2 T2 0.00 3322 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 30.03+.20 Fast DLK Eglish Boy 30.24


